02-05-2003

## U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE **Patent and Trademark Office**

Form PTO-1595

(Rev. 6-93) Tab settings 102357214 To the Honorable Commissioner of Paterna ached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Illah Nourbakhsh Name: Mobot, Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation Clay Kunz Internal Address: . 3.63 Carolyn O'Brien Thomas Willeke Vinton Coffman, III Street Address: 700 E. Waterfront Drive, Suite 107, Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes Homestead, PA 15120 ☑ No Additional name(s) & addresses attached? Yes Ø No 3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement **Change of Name** Other Execution Date: October 10, 2002 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/915,161 filed July 25, B. Patent No.(s): 2001 Additional numbers attached? Yes ☑ No 5. Name and Address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 concerning document should be mailed: Name: James M. Singer 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Internal Address: 50<sup>th</sup> Floor x Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 500 Grant Street, One Mellon Center 8. Deposit Account number: City: Pittsburgh State: PA Zip: 15219 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any Atached copy is a true copy of the original document. James M. Singer, 45,111 January 28, 2003 Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 7

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

02/04/2003 ECBOPER 00000134 09915161

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, DC 20231

01 FC:8021

Form PTO-1595- Recordation Form Cover Sheet

**PATENT** REEL: 013711 FRAME: 0963

Docket No.:123853.2

## **ASSIGNMENT**

| Illah Nourbakhsh, having an address of 2529 BEET WOODBLUD, FINGUILLE      |
|---|
| Clay Kunz, having an address of 1005% VRUENCIE ST. SONTERNOUS CO CA       |
| Carolyn O'Brien, having an address of 518 Documents Da. Soven Fields, PA. |
| Thomas Willeke, having an address of 21 DONALD DR. ORINDA (A, and         |
| Vinton Coffman III, having an address of P.O. Box 43 Martsville, wv 26405 |

collectively, ("Assignors") have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth and disclosed in a application for United States Letters Patent, entitled SOCIALLY INTERACTIVE AUTONOMOUS ROBOTwhich (check one): [x] is being filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office herewith, or [ ] was filed with the United States Patent and Trademark office on \_\_\_\_\_\_ as application serial number \_\_\_\_\_\_;

AND WHEREAS, Mobot, Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation having an address 700 E. Waterfront Drive, Suite 107, Homestead, PA 15120 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries that may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt for and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, We do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Mobot, Inc., its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as set forth in the above-mentioned application, including any nonprovisional applications, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, re-examinations or extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued for said invention;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, We hereby agree with the said Assignee that We will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that We will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of said Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexamined, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of Assignors and Assignee;

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of PEPPER HAMILTON LLP the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document

AND We request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States that may be issued for said invention to said Mobot, Inc., its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby.

1

WHEREAS We:

|   | all No  |
|---|---|
| Date:   | Illah Nourbakhsh  |
| 2. /  |   |
| STATE OF Pennsylvania   | _)  |
|   | ) SS:   |
| COUNTY OF Allegheny   | _)  |
| On this $\frac{134}{5}$ day of $\frac{5}{5}$ day of $\frac{5}{5}$ derson named in and who executed the above our poses therein set forth. | _, 2001, before me personally appeared Illah Nourbakhsh, to me known to be the re instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and |
| SEAL  | Notary Public  My commission expires  Dec 14, 2004  |
|   | My commission expires $\mu = \mu $  |

Notarial Seal Emma Jean Scavincky, Notary Public Pittsburgh, Allegheny County My Commission Expires Dec. 14, 2004

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

|                         | Offin   |
|-------------------------|---|
| Date: Oct 16, 2001      | Clayton Kunz  |
| STATE OF California     |   |
| COUNTY OF JAN Francisco |   |
|                         | 2001, before me personally appeared <u>Clayton Kunz</u> , to me known to be the instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and |
|                         | Notary Public + 40, 3003  |
| VICTOR ANDRES IBARRA    | My commission expires <u>February</u> 19 2003   |

VICTOR ANDRES IBARRA
COMM. #1211130
Notary Public-California
SAN FRANCISCO COUNTY
My Comm. Exp. Feb. 19, 2003

P.02/02

| Date: Och 31, 2000  | Carolyn O'Brien Carolyn O'Brien  |
|---|--|
| STATE OF  | .)   |
|   | ) SS:  |
| COUNTY OF   | )  |
| On this day of person named in and who executed the above purposes therein set forth. | , 2001, before me personally appeared <u>Carolyn O'Brien</u> , to me known to be the instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and |
| SEAL  | Notary Public  |
|   | My commission expires  |

PT: #84233 VI (15ZT011,DOC)

4

TOTAL P.02 P.02

|  | Thomas Willele   |
|--|--|
| Date: July 27, 2001                        | Thomas Willeke   |
| STATE OF <u>California</u>                 | _)   |
|  | ) SS:  |
| COUNTY OF CONTRA COSTA                     | _)   |
| person named in and who executed the above | _, 2001, before me personally appeared <u>Thomas Willeke</u> , to me known to be the e instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and |
| purposes therein set forth.                | Wil Colors   |
| SEAL                                       | Notary Public  |

DAVID C. GOSS
COMM. #1233835
NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA
CONTRA COSTA COUNTY
My Comm. Exp. Sept. 3, 2003

My commission expires 9 3 2003

Vinton Coffman III

) SS:

Date: Aug 31, 2001

\_, 2001, before me personally appeared Vinton Coffman III, to me known to be On this 315+ day of Junist the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

SEAL

My commission expires

Notarial Seal
Diane L. Garrity-Pawlowski, Notary Public
Homestead Boro, Allegheny County
My Commission Expires June 2, 2003

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaties



50th Floor 500 Grant Street Pittsburgh, PA 15219-2502 412.454.5000 Fax 412.281.0717

412.454.5017 pujolk@pepperlaw.com

January 28, 2003

REGULAR MAIL DATE OF DEPOSIT: January 28, 2003

Assistant Commissioner of Patents Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Re: Recordation of Assignment of Patent Rights by

Illah Nourbakhsh, et al. in favor of Mobot, Inc. dated October 16, 2001 for Application Serial No.

09/915,161 filed July 25, 2001

To whom it may concern:

I enclose for recordation in the Assignment Division of the Patent and Trademark Office the above referenced document with corresponding recordation form cover in duplicate. I have also enclosed a check in the amount of \$40.00 in payment of the fee associated with recording this Assignment.

Philadelphia

Washington, D.C.

Detroit

New York

Pittsburgh

Berwyn

Cherry Hill

Harrisburg

Princeton

Tysons Corner

Wilmington